
To: 
From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: Wed 3/16/2016 1:19:00 PM 
Subject: Reservations for visa -Karyna Shuliak - St Barth [Incid ent: 

Title: American Express ® 

To: Lesley Groff 
Subject: Reservations for visa -Karyna Shuliak - St Barth 
From: Natalia Molotkova 

Sent: O3/16/2O16 O9:18 AM 

Hotel wants to know if it is correct length of stay. When do you think you will be ready to cancel it? 
Should I reduce amount of days? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: O3/16/2O16 O9:15 AM 

Sure. We can still cancel Even though we Reconfirm with them I would think? 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 16, 2016, at 9:05 AM, Natalia Molotkova 

To: Lesley Groff 
Subject: Reservations for visa -Karyna Shuliak - St Barth 
From: Natalia Molotkova 

Sent: O3/16/2O16 O9:O5 AM 

wrote: 

FYI - hotel for emailed us: should I re-confirm the length 

of stay? 

EFTA_R1_00600075 
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Dear Partners 

ently holding a reservation under the name ofM 
ade by your agency for a stay from March 21st to 

pn st 2016 for 31 ni hts with confirmation number 

In order to prepare your guest- s arrival and to avoid any 
misunderstanding we would like to ask you kindly to reconfirm 

the length of the stay 

Please do not hesitate also to contact us back for any further 
information or assistance you may need with your reservations 

With our best regards 

EGILL 
MORSTEINSSON 

Votre conseiller de yentas / Your reservations Consultant 
THE WESTIN PARIS - VENDOME 

3, Rue de Castiglione, Thom Paris, France 
7'33.1.44.77.11m 133.1.44.77.10.77 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/16/2016 09:03 AM 

Thx! 

Sent from my 'Phone 

On Mar 16. 2016. at 8:55 AM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 
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To: Lesley Groff 
Subject: Reservations for visa -Karyna Shuliak - St Barth 
From: Natalia Molotkova 

Sent: 03/16/2016 08:55 AM 

OK, will void the ticket, thank you... 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 07:12 PM 

Hi Natashabelow is from Karynawe dont need to worry on St. Barths yet or maybe never 
Thanks Lesley, let's skip St. Barth then and just do Paris. 

But in general, fur a short term schengen does not work for St. Barth, however if they give 
me a 6 months one like the last time, that would work then. We'll see.. 

Anyway, let's just do Paris for now then.. 
Thank you! 

On Mar 15. 2016 at 5:21 PM. Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:36 PM 

Ok. I remember we did this same thing last year and you had the same question. Let me 
ask her. 

Sent from my iPhone 
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On Mar 15, 2016, at 5:21 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 

To: Lesley Groff 
Subject: Reservations for visa -Karyna Shuliak - St Barth 
From: Natalia Molotkova 

Sent: 03/15/2016 05:21 PM 

All hotels in St. Barth are non refundable or 90 
days cancellation policy. Why does she need St 
Barth reservation if she is going to get visa with 
Paris reservation? I believe same Schengen visa 

fro St. Barth as France. 

Lesley, I am leaving at 5:30pm. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:21 PM 

Yes please! 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 5:07 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 
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From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:07 PM 

There are no refundable fares on this rout. Non refundable and void ticket tomorrow? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 04:36 PM 

Need NY/St Barth's also trip! I hope there is a hotel that will provide confirm!? 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 3:34 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 

From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/15/2016 03:34 PM 

OK 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 03:30 PM 

E FTA_R 1_00600079 
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HI Natasha] need the below as well for Karyna Shuliak! thank you 

Begin forwarded message: 

Hi Lesley, 
Could you please make the following flight and hotel reservations, that I 

would have to bring for my visa appointment: 

1) NY-Paris-NY round trip flight from March 23rd till March 30th. And a hotel 
reservation in Paris for these dates. Can be any hotel, they will need to 

send a separate confirmation letter. 

2) NY-St. Barth-NY round trip flight from April 6th till April 13th. Same thing 
for the hotel for these dates. 

If possible can you please have it done by the end of the day tomorrow, since 
I might need to go to the embassy on Thursday. 

Thanks a lot!! 
Karyna. 

Privacy Statement I Visit the Centurion Card website 

To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at 
americanexoress.com/ohishing.

© 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 

When booking concierge services for Card Members, American Express uses a third party concierge service 
contractor ("Concierge Company"). In some cases, Concierge Company will provide you with certain 

information about the service provider(s) fulfilling your concierge service. The actual decision to use any 
service provider referred by Concierge Company and/or American Express is the responsibility of each Card 
Member. Concierge Company and American Express strongly recommend that you carefully consider each 

service provider before choosing to use that provider. Service providers are not employees or agents of 
Concierge Company or American Express, and are not authorized to act on behalf of Concierge Company or 

American Express in any way. The Card Member accepting and utilizing a service provider acknowledges 
that Concierge Company and/or American Express are in no way responsible for the actions of the service 
provider used by the Card Member, and expressly understands and agrees that the exclusive remedy for 
any claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider (including, but not limited to 
negligence or failure to deliver on the terms of any contract between the service provider and the Card 
Member) is against the service provider and not against Concierge Company and/or American Express. 
Concierge Company and/or American Express shall not be liable for loss, damage, or other claim with 

respect to any services or products provided to Card Member by service provider. Service provider rates 
and availability are subject to change. 

Content is provided "AS IS," without any express or implied warranties. Portions of this content are provided 
by Gayot© and may not be used without written permission. Used hereunder by license. For Google Maps 
Terms of Use" click here: fhttp://maps.RooRle.com/helpiterms maps.htmll. For "Map Legal Notices" click 
here: fhttp://www.maps.google.com/help/legalnotices maps.htmll. There is typically no cost to you for 

most booking efforts Concierge Company and American Express perform on your behalf, although you are 
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responsible for any purchases and/or shipping charges you authorize. Fees may apply for meetings and 
event planning. We reserve the right to note profile and preference data for servicing purposes. American 
Express acts solely as sales agent for travel suppliers and is not responsible for the actions or inactions of 

such suppliers. We want you to be aware that certain suppliers pay us commissions and other incentives for 
reaching sales targets or other goals, and may also provide incentives to our travel counselors. For more 
information please visit www.americanexpress.com/travetterms California CST#1022318, Washington 

UBI#600-469-694, Iowa TA#002, Nevada NV#2001-0126 

Reft 

From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:21 PM 

All hotels in St. Barth are non refundable or 90 
days cancellation policy. Why does she need St 
Barth reservation if she is going to get visa with 
Paris reservation? I believe same Schengen visa 

fro St. Barth as France. 

Lesley, I am leaving at 5:30pm. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:21 PM 

Yes please! 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 5:07 PM, Natalia Molotkova .4 11 
wrote: 
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From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:07 PM 

There are no refundable fares on this rout. Non refundable and void ticket tomorrow? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 04:36 PM 

Need NY/St Barth's also trip! I hope there is a hotel that will provide confirm!? 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 3:34 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 

From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/15/2016 03:34 PM 

OK 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

ay t rough Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 
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From: Lesley Groff 

Sent: 03/15/2016 03:30 PM 

HI Natasha! need the below as well for Karyna Shuliak! thank you 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Karyna Shuliak 
Subject: Re 

Date: March 15, 
To: Lesley Groff 

Hi Lesley, 
Could you please make the following flight and hotel reservations, that I would have 

to bring for my visa appointment: 

1) NY-Paris-NY round trip flight from March 23rd till March 30th. And a hotel 
reservation in Paris for these dates. Can be any hotel, they will need to send a 

separate confirmation letter. 

2) NY-St. Barth-NY round trip flight from April 6th till April 13th. Same thing for the 
hotel for these dates. 

If possible can you please have it done by the end of the day tomorrow, since I might 
need to go to the embassy on Thursday. 

Thanks a lot!! 
Karyna. 

Privacy Statement I Visit the Centurion Card website 

To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at 
americanexpress.com/phishing.

2015 American Express. All rights reserved 

When booking concierge services for Card Members, American Express uses a third party concierge service 
contractor ("Concierge Company"). In some cases, Concierge Company will provide you with certain 

information about the service provider(s) fulfilling your concierge service. The actual decision to use any 
service provider referred by Concierge Company and/or American Express is the responsibility of each Card 
Member. Concierge Company and American Express strongly recommend that you carefully consider each 

service provider before choosing to use that provider. Service providers are not employees or agents of 
Concierge Company or American Express, and are not authorized to act on behalf of Concierge Company or 

American Express in any way. The Card Member accepting and utilizing a service provider acknowledges that 
Concierge Company and/or American Express are in no way responsible for the actions of the service 

provider used by the Card Member, and expressly understands and agrees that the exclusive remedy for any 
claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider (including, but not limited to 

negligence or failure to deliver on the terms of any contract between the service provider and the Card 
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Member) is against the service provider and not against Concierge Company and/or American Express. 
Concierge Company and/or American Express shall not be liable for loss, damage, or other claim with respect 

to any services or products provided to Card Member by service provider. Service provider rates and 
availability are subject to change. 

Content is provided "AS IS," without any express or implied warranties. Portions of this content are provided 
by GayotO and may not be used without written permission. Used hereunder by license. For Google Maps 
Terms of Use" click here: fhttp://maps.google.com/help/terms maps.htmll. For "Map Legal Notices" click 
here: jhttp://www.maps.Roogle.com/help/legalnotices maps.html}. There is typically no cost to you for 

most booking efforts Concierge Company and American Express perform on your behalf, although you are 
responsible for any purchases and/or shipping charges you authorize. Fees may apply for meetings and 

event planning. We reserve the right to note profile and preference data for servicing purposes. American 
Express acts solely as sales agent for travel suppliers and is not responsible for the actions or inactions of 

such suppliers. We want you to be aware that certain suppliers pay us commissions and other incentives for 
reaching sales targets or other goals, and may also provide incentives to our travel counselors. For more 
Information please visit www.americanexpress.com/travelterms California C.511/1022318, Washington 

U8le600.469.694, Iowa TAIt002, Nevada NW/2001-0126 

Ref# 160316-000598 

From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/16/2016 08:55 AM 

OK, will void the ticket, thank you... 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 07:12 PM 

Hi Natasha- below is from Karyna-• we don- t need to worry on St. Barth- s yet or maybe 
never-

Thanks Lesley, let's skip St. Barth then and just do Paris. 
But in general, fur a short term schengen does not work for St. Barth, however if they give 

me a 6 months one like the last time, that would work then. We'll see.. 

EFTA_R1_00600084 
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Anyway, let's just do Paris for now then.. 
Thank you! 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 5:21 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
> wrote: 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:36 PM 

Ok. I remember we did this same thing last year and you had the same question. Let me 
ask her. 

Sent from my iP 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 5:21 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 

To: Lesley Groff 
Subject: Reservations for visa -Karyna Shuliak - St Barth 
From: Natalia Molotkova 

Sent: 03/15/2016 05:21 PM 

All hotels in St. Barth are non refundable or 90 
days cancellation policy. Why does she need St 
Barth reservation if she is going to get visa with 
Paris reservation? I believe same Schengen visa 

fro St. Barth as France. 

Lesley, I am leaving at 5:30pm. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

EFTA_R1_00600085 
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Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:21 PM 

Yes please! 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 5:07 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 

From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:07 PM 

There are no refundable fares on this rout. Non refundable and void ticket tomorrow? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 04:36 PM 

Need NY/St Barth's also trip! I hope there is a hotel that will provide confirm!? 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 3:34 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 

EFTA_R1_00600086 
EFTA02057304



From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/15/2016 03:34 PM 

OK 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 03:30 PM 

HI Natasha' need the below as well for Karyna Shuliak! thank you 

Begin forwarded message: 

Hi Lesley, 
Could you please make the following flight and hotel reservations, that I 

would have to bring for my visa appointment: 

1) NY-Paris-NY round trip flight from March 23rd till March 30th. And a hotel 
reservation in Paris for these dates. Can be any hotel, they will need to 

send a separate confirmation letter. 

2) NY-St. Barth-NY round trip flight from April 6th till April 13th. Same thing 
for the hotel for these dates. 

If possible can you please have it done by the end of the day tomorrow, since I 
might need to go to the embassy on Thursday. 

Thanks a lot!! 
Karyna. 

Privacy Statement I Visit the Centurion Card website 

To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mall, please visit us at 
americanexpress.com/phishing.

O 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 

When booking concierge services for Card Members, American Express uses a third party concierge service 

EFTA_R1_00600087 
EFTA02057305



contractor ("Concierge Company"). In some cases, Concierge Company will provide you with certain 
information about the service provider(s) fulfilling your concierge service. The actual decision to use any 

service provider referred by Concierge Company and/or American Express is the responsibility of each Card 
Member. Concierge Company and American Express strongly recommend that you carefully consider each 

service provider before choosing to use that provider. Service providers are not employees or agents of 
Concierge Company or American Express, and are not authorized to act on behalf of Concierge Company or 

American Express in any way. The Card Member accepting and utilizing a service provider acknowledges that 
Concierge Company and/or American Express are in no way responsible for the actions of the service 

provider used by the Card Member, and expressly understands and agrees that the exclusive remedy for any 
claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider (including, but not limited to 

negligence or failure to deliver on the terms of any contract between the service provider and the Card 
Member) is against the service provider and not against Concierge Company and/or American Express. 

Concierge Company and/or American Express shall not be liable for loss, damage, or other claim with respect 
to any services or products provided to Card Member by service provider. Service provider rates and 

availability are subject to change. 

Content is provided "AS IS," without any express or implied warranties. Portions of this content are provided 
by Gayot© and may not be used without written permission. Used hereunder by license. For Google Maps 
Terms of Use" click here: chttp://maps.goorzle.com/help/terms maps.htmll. For "Map Legal Notices" click 
here: (http://www.maps.google.com/help/legainotices maps.html). There is typically no cost to you for 

most booking efforts Concierge Company and American Express perform on your behalf, although you are 
responsible for any purchases and/or shipping charges you authorize. Fees may apply for meetings and 

event planning. We reserve the right to note profile and preference data for servicing purposes. American 
Express acts solely as sales agent for travel suppliers and is not responsible for the actions or inactions of 

such suppliers. We want you to be aware that certain suppliers pay us commissions and other incentives for 
reaching sales targets or other goals, and may also provide incentives to our travel counselors. For more 
information please visit www.americanexpress.com/travelterms California CST#1022318, Washington 

UBI#600-069.694, Iowa TA#002, Nevada NV#2001-0126 

Ref# 160316-000598 

From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:21 PM 

All hotels in St. Barth are non refundable or 90 
days cancellation policy. Why does she need St 
Barth reservation if she is going to get visa with 
Paris reservation? I believe same Schengen visa 

fro St. Barth as France. 

Lesley, I am leaving at 5:30pm. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 
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Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:21 PM 

Yes please! 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 5:07 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 

From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:07 PM 

There are no refundable fares on this rout. Non refundable and void ticket tomorrow? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 04:36 PM 

Need NY/St Barth's also trip! I hope there is a hotel that will provide confirm!? 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 3:34 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 
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From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: O3/15/2O16 O3:34 PM 

OK 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: O3/15/2O16 O3:3O PM 

HI Natasha- I need the below as well for Karyna Shuliak! thank you 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Karyna Shuliak 
Subject: ions or visa

Date: March 15, 
To: Lesley Groff 

Hi Lesley, 
Could you please make the following flight and hotel reservations, that I would have 

to bring for my visa appointment: 

1) NY-Paris-NY round trip flight from March 23rd till March 30th. And a hotel 
reservation in Paris for these dates. Can be any hotel, they will need to send a 

separate confirmation letter. 

2) NY-St. Barth-NY round trip flight from April 6th till April 13th. Same thing for the 
hotel for these dates. 

If possible can you please have it done by the end of the day tomorrow, since I might 
need to go to the embassy on Thursday. 

Thanks a lot!! 
Karyna. 

EFTA_R1_00600090 
EFTA02057308



Privacy Statement I Visit the Centurion Card website 

To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at 
americanexpress.com/phishing.

ID 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 

When booking concierge services for Card Members, American Express uses a third party concierge service 
contractor ("Concierge Company"). In some cases, Concierge Company will provide you with certain 

information about the service provider(s) fulfilling your concierge service. The actual decision to use any 
service provider referred by Concierge Company and/or American Express is the responsibility of each Card 
Member. Concierge Company and American Express strongly recommend that you carefully consider each 

service provider before choosing to use that provider. Service providers are not employees or agents of 
Concierge Company or American Express, and are not authorized to act on behalf of Concierge Company or 

American Express in any way. The Card Member accepting and utilizing a service provider acknowledges that 
Concierge Company and/or American Express are in no way responsible for the actions of the service 

provider used by the Card Member, and expressly understands and agrees that the exclusive remedy for any 
claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider (including, but not limited to 

negligence or failure to deliver on the terms of any contract between the service provider and the Card 
Member) is against the service provider and not against Concierge Company and/or American Express. 

Concierge Company and/or American Express shall not be liable for loss, damage, or other claim with respect 
to any services or products provided to Card Member by service provider. Service provider rates and 

availability are subject to change. 

Content is provided "AS IS," without any express or implied warranties. Portions of this content are provided 
by Gayot© and may not be used without written permission. Used hereunder by license. For Google —Maps 
Terms of Use" click here: (http://maos.google.com/help/terms maos.html). For "Map Legal Notices" click 

here: I http://www.m aps.google.com/help/legalnotices maps.htmll. There Is typically no cost to you for most 
booking efforts Concierge Company and American Express perform on your behalf, although you are 

responsible for any purchases and/or shipping charges you authorize. Fees may apply for meetings and event 
planning. We reserve the right to note profile and preference data for servicing purposes. American Express 

acts solely as sales agent for travel suppliers and is not responsible for the actions or inactions of such 
suppliers. We want you to be aware that certain suppliers pay us commissions and other incentives for 

reaching sales targets or other goals, and may also provide incentives to our travel counselors. For more 
information please visit www.americanexpress.com/travelterms California CST#1022318, Washington 

UBI#600-069.694, Iowa TA#002, Nevada NV#2001-0126 

Ref# 160316-000598 

From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/16/2016 09:05 AM 

FYI - hotel for emailed us: should I re-confirm the length of 
stay? 
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Dear Partners 

We are currently holding a reservation under the name of= 

mi ade by your agency for a stay from March 21st to April llitifor 31 nights with confirmation number 331702460 

In order to prepare your guest s arrival and to avoid any 
misunderstanding we would like to ask you kindly to reconfirm the 

length of the stay 

Please do not hesitate also to contact us back for any further 
information or assistance you may need with your reservations 

With our best regards 

EGILL 
TIIORSTEINSSON 

Votre conseiller de ventes / Your reservations Consultant 
THE WFSTIN PARIS - VENDOME 

3, Rue de Castiglione, mow Paris, France 
I -33.1.44.77.nm 1:33.1.44.77.10.77 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/16/2016 09:03 AM 

Thxl 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 16, 2016, at 8:55 AM, Natalia Molotkova wrote: 
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To: Lesley Groff 
Subject: Reservations for visa -Karyna Shuliak - St Barth 
From: Natalia Molotkova 

Sent: 03/16/2016 08:55 AM 

OK, will void the ticket, thank you... 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 07:12 PM 

Hi Natasha- below is from Karyna- we don- t need to worry on St. Barth- s yet or maybe 
never-

Thanks Lesley, let's skip St. Barth then and just do Paris. 
But in general, fur a short term schengen does not work for St. Barth, however if they give 

me a 6 months one like the last time, that would work then. We'll see.. 
Anyway, let's just do Paris for now then.. 

Thank you! 

On Mar 15 2016 at 5:21 PM Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:36 PM 

Ok. I remember we did this same thing last year and you had the same question. Let me 
ask her. 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 5:21 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
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wrote: 

To: Lesley Groff 
Subject: Reservations for visa -Karyna Shuliak - St Barth 
From: Natalia Molotkova 

Sent: 03/15/2016 05:21 PM 

All hotels in St. Barth are non refundable or 90 
days cancellation policy. Why does she need St 
Barth reservation if she is going to get visa with 
Paris reservation? I believe same Schengen visa 

fro St. Barth as France. 

Lesley, I am leaving at 5:30pm. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:21 PM 

Yes please! 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 5:07 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 
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From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:07 PM 

There are no refundable fares on this rout. Non refundable and void ticket tomorrow? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 04:36 PM 

Need NY/St Barth's also trip! I hope there is a hotel that will provide confirm!? 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 3:34 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 

From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/15/2016 03:34 PM 

OK 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 03:30 PM 
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HI Natashal need the below as well for Karyna Shuliakl thank you 

Begin forwarded message: 

Hi Lesley, 
Could you please make the following flight and hotel reservations, that I 

would have to bring for my visa appointment: 

1) NY-Paris-NY round trip flight from March 23rd till March 30th. And a hotel 
reservation in Paris for these dates. Can be any hotel, they will need to 

send a separate confirmation letter. 

2) NY-St. Barth-NY round trip flight from April 6th till April 13th. Same thing 
for the hotel for these dates. 

If possible can you please have it done by the end of the day tomorrow, since I 
might need to go to the embassy on Thursday. 

Thanks a lot!! 
Karyna. 

Privacy Statement I Visit the Centurion Card website 

To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at 
americanexoress.com/ohishing.

62 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 

When booking concierge services for Card Members, American Express uses a third party concierge service 
contractor ("Concierge Company"). In some cases, Concierge Company will provide you with certain 

information about the service provider(s) fulfilling your concierge service. The actual decision to use any 
service provider referred by Concierge Company and/or American Express is the responsibility of each Card 
Member. Concierge Company and American Express strongly recommend that you carefully consider each 

service provider before choosing to use that provider. Service providers are not employees or agents of 
Concierge Company or American Express, and are not authorized to act on behalf of Concierge Company or 

American Express in any way. The Card Member accepting and utilizing a service provider acknowledges that 
Concierge Company and/or American Express are in no way responsible for the actions of the service 

provider used by the Card Member, and expressly understands and agrees that the exclusive remedy for any 
claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider (including, but not limited to 

negligence or failure to deliver on the terms of any contract between the service provider and the Card 
Member) is against the service provider and not against Concierge Company and/or American Express. 

Concierge Company and/or American Express shall not be liable for loss, damage, or other claim with respect 
to any services or products provided to Card Member by service provider. Service provider rates and 

availability are subject to change. 

Content is provided "AS IS," without any express or implied warranties. Portions of this content are provided 
by Gayot© and may not be used without written permission. Used hereunder by license. For Google Maps 
Terms of Use" click here: f http://maps.google.com/help/terms maps.htmlj. For "Map Legal Notices" click 
here: f http://www.maps.google.comihelp/legalnotices maps.htmll. There is typically no cost to you for 

most booking efforts Concierge Company and American Express perform on your behalf, although you are 
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responsible for any purchases and/or shipping charges you authorize. Fees may apply for meetings and 
event planning. We reserve the right to note profile and preference data for servicing purposes. American 
Express acts solely as sales agent for travel suppliers and is not responsible for the actions or inactions of 

such suppliers. We want you to be aware that certain suppliers pay us commissions and other incentives for 
reaching sales targets or other goals, and may also provide incentives to our travel counselors. For more 
information please visit www.americanexpress.com/travelterms California C.ST#1.022318, Washington 

UBIl$500-469-694, Iowa TAI*002, Nevada NW:2001-0126 

Ref# 160316-000598 

From: Natalia Molotkova 

Sent: 03/15/2016 05:21 PM 

All hotels in St. Barth are non refundable or 90 
days cancellation policy. Why does she need St 
Barth reservation if she is going to get visa with 
Paris reservation? I believe same Schengen visa 

fro St. Barth as France. 

Lesley, I am leaving at 5:30pm. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 

Sent: 03/15/2016 05:21 PM 

Yes please! 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 5:07 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 
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From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:07 PM 

There are no refundable fares on this rout. Non refundable and void ticket tomorrow? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 04:36 PM 

Need NY/St Barth's also trip! I hope there is a hotel that will provide confirm!? 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 3:34 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 

From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/15/2016 03:34 PM 

OK 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 
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From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 03:30 PM 

HI Natasha- I need the below as well for Karyna Shuliak! thank you 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Karyna Shulia 
Subject: R 

Date: March 15, • - 
To: Lesley Groff 

Hi Lesley, 
Could you please make the following flight and hotel reservations, that I would have 

to bring for my visa appointment: 

1) NY-Paris-NY round trip flight from March 23rd till March 30th. And a hotel 
reservation in Paris for these dates. Can be any hotel, they will need to send a 

separate confirmation letter. 

2) NY-St. Barth-NY round trip flight from April 6th till April 13th. Same thing for the 
hotel for these dates. 

If possible can you please have it done by the end of the day tomorrow, since I might 
need to go to the embassy on Thursday. 

Thanks a lot!! 
Karyna. 

Privacy Statement I Visit the Centurion Card website 

To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at 
americanexpress.com/phishing.

€0 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 

When booking concierge services for Card Members, American Express uses a third party concierge service 
contractor ("Concierge Company"). In some cases, Concierge Company will provide you with certain 

information about the service provider(s) fulfilling your concierge service. The actual decision to use any 
service provider referred by Concierge Company and/or American Express is the responsibility of each Card 
Member. Concierge Company and American Express strongly recommend that you carefully consider each 

service provider before choosing to use that provider. Service providers are not employees or agents of 
Concierge Company or American Express, and are not authorized to act on behalf of Concierge Company or 

American Express in any way. The Card Member accepting and utilizing a service provider acknowledges that 
Concierge Company and/or American Express are in no way responsible for the actions of the service 

provider used by the Card Member, and expressly understands and agrees that the exclusive remedy for any 
claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider (including, but not limited to 

negligence or failure to deliver on the terms of any contract between the service provider and the Card 
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Member) is against the service provider and not against Concierge Company and/or American Express. 
Concierge Company and/or American Express shall not be liable for loss, damage, or other claim with respect 

to any services or products provided to Card Member by service provider. Service provider rates and 
availability are subject to change. 

Content is provided "AS IS," without any express or implied warranties. Portions of this content are provided 
by Gayot85 and may not be used without written permission. Used hereunder by license. For Google —Maps 
Terms of Use" click here:fhttp://maps.gookle.com/help/terms maps.html). For "Map Legal Notices" click 

here: jhttp://www.maps.gookle.com/helpfiegainotices maos.htmll. There is typically no cost to you for most 
booking efforts Concierge Company and American Express perform on your behalf, although you are 

responsible for any purchases and/or shipping charges you authorize. Fees may apply for meetings and event 
planning. We reserve the right to note profile and preference data for servicing purposes. American Express 

acts solely as sales agent for travel suppliers and is not responsible for the actions or inactions of such 
suppliers. We want you to be aware that certain suppliers pay us commissions and other incentives for 

reaching sales targets or other goals, and may also provide incentives to our travel counselors. For more 
information please visit www.americanexpress.com/travelterms California CSP$1022318, Washington 

UBM600-469-694, Iowa TAIS002, Nevada NWI2001-0126 

Refit 160316-000598 

From: Natalia Molotkova 

Sent: 03/16/2016 08:55 AM 

OK, will void the ticket, thank you... 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 

Sent: 03/15/2016 07:12 PM 

Hi Natasha below is from Karyna we don t need to worry on St. Barth s yet or maybe never 
Thanks Lesley, let's skip St. Barth then and just do Paris. 

But in general, fur a short term schengen does not work for St. Barth, however if they give me a 6 
months one like the last time, that would work then. We'll see.. 
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Anyway, let's just do Paris for now then.. 
Thank you! 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 5:21 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:36 PM 

Ok. I remember we did this same thing last year and you had the same question. Let me ask her. 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 5:21 PM, Natalia Molotkova rote: 

To: Lesley Groff 
Subject: Reservations for visa -Karyna Shuliak - St Barth 
From: Natalia Molotkova 

Sent: 03/15/2016 05:21 PM 

All hotels in St. Barth are non refundable or 90 
days cancellation policy. Why does she need St 
Barth reservation if she is going to get visa with 
Paris reservation? I believe same Schengen visa 

fro St. Barth as France. 

Lesley, I am leaving at 5:30pm. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 
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Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:21 PM 

Yes please! 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 5:07 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 

From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:07 PM 

There are no refundable fares on this rout. Non refundable and void ticket tomorrow? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 O4:36 PM 

Need NY/St Barth's also trip! I hope there is a hotel that will provide confirm!? 

Sent from my iPhone 

<IIOn Mar 15, 2016, at 3:34 PM, Natalia Molotkova 
wrote: 

From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/15/2016 03:34 PM 
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OK 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 03:30 PM 

HI Natasha- I need the below as well for Karyna Shuliak! thank you 

Begin forwarded message: 

Hi Lesley, 
Could you please make the following flight and hotel reservations, that I would 

have to bring for my visa appointment: 

1) NY-Paris-NY round trip flight from March 23rd till March 30th. And a hotel 
reservation in Paris for these dates. Can be any hotel, they will need to 

send a separate confirmation letter. 

2) NY-St. Barth-NY round trip flight from April 6th till April 13th. Same thing for 
the hotel for these dates. 

If possible can you please have it done by the end of the day tomorrow, since I 
might need to go to the embassy on Thursday. 

Thanks a lot!! 
Karyna. 

Privacy Statement I Visit the Centurion Card website 

To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at 
americanexpress.combhishing.

© 2015 American Express. All rights reserved 

When booking concierge services for Card Members, American Express uses a third party concierge service 
contractor ("Concierge Company"). In some cases, Concierge Company will provide you with certain 

information about the service provider(s) fulfilling your concierge service. The actual decision to use any 
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service provider referred by Concierge Company and/or American Express is the responsibility of each Card 
Member. Concierge Company and American Express strongly recommend that you carefully consider each 

service provider before choosing to use that provider. Service providers are not employees or agents of 
Concierge Company or American Express, and are not authorized to act on behalf of Concierge Company or 

American Express in any way. The Card Member accepting and utilizing a service provider acknowledges that 
Concierge Company and/or American Express are in no way responsible for the actions of the service 

provider used by the Card Member, and expressly understands and agrees that the exclusive remedy for any 
claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider (including, but not limited to 

negligence or failure to deliver on the terms of any contract between the service provider and the Card 
Member) is against the service provider and not against Concierge Company and/or American Express. 

Concierge Company and/or American Express shall not be liable for loss, damage, or other claim with respect 
to any services or products provided to Card Member by service provider. Service provider rates and 

availability are subject to change. 

Content is provided "AS IS," without any express or implied warranties. Portions of this content are provided 
by Gayot© and may not be used without written permission. Used hereunder by license. For Google —Maps 
Terms of Use" click here: ihttp://maps.google.com/help/terms maps.html). For "Map legal Notices" click 

here: (http://www.maps•RooRle.com/help/IeRalnotices maps.htmll. There is typically no cost to you for most 
booking efforts Concierge Company and American Express perform on your behalf, although you are 

responsible for any purchases and/or shipping charges you authorize. Fees may apply for meetings and event 
planning. We reserve the right to note profile and preference data for servicing purposes. American Express 

acts solely as sales agent for travel suppliers and is not responsible for the actions or inactions of such 
suppliers. We want you to be aware that certain suppliers pay us commissions and other incentives for 

reaching sales targets or other goals, and may also provide incentives to our travel counselors. For more 
information please visit www.americanexpress.com/travelterms California CST#1022318, Washington 

U891600.469.694, Iowa TA#002, Nevada NV#2001-0126 

Ref# 160316.000598 

From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:21 PM 

All hotels in St. Barth are non refundable or 90 
days cancellation policy. Why does she need St 
Barth reservation if she is going to get visa with 

Paris reservation? I believe same Schengen visa fro 
St. Barth as France. 

Lesley, I am leaving at 5:30pm. 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 
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Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:21 PM 

Yes please! 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 5:07 PM, Natalia Molotkova 

From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/15/2016 05:07 PM 

wrote: 

There are no refundable fares on this rout. Non refundable and void ticket tomorrow? 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 04:36 PM 

Need NY/St Barth's also trip! I hope there is a hotel that will provide confirm!? 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 15, 2016, at 3:34 PM, Natalia Molotkova wrote: 
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From: Natalia Molotkova 
Sent: 03/15/2016 03:34 PM 

OK 

Regards, 
Natalia (Natasha) Molotkova 

Centurion Relationship Manager 

Hours: Monday through Friday 9:00am to 5:30pm EST 

From: Lesley Groff 
Sent: 03/15/2016 03:30 PM 

HI Natasha I need the below as well for Karyna Shuliak! thank you 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Karyna Shuliak < 
Subject: Res 

Date: March 15, • • 
To: Lesley Groff 

Hi Lesley, 
Could you please make the following flight and hotel reservations, that I would have to bring 

for my visa appointment: 

1) NY-Paris-NY round trip flight from March 23rd till March 30th. And a hotel reservation in 
Paris for these dates. Can be any hotel, they will need to send a separate 

confirmation letter. 

2) NY-St. Barth-NY round trip flight from April 6th till April 13th. Same thing for the hotel for 
these dates. 

If possible can you please have it done by the end of the day tomorrow, since I might need 
to go to the embassy on Thursday. 

Thanks a lot!! 
Karyna. 
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Privacy Statement I Visit the Centurion Card website 

To learn more about e-mail security or report a suspicious e-mail, please visit us at americanexpress.com/phishing.

2015 American Express. All rights reserved 

When booking concierge services for Card Members, American Express uses a third party concierge service contractor 
("Concierge Company"). In some cases, Concierge Company will provide you with certain information about the 
service provider(s) fulfilling your concierge service. The actual decision to use any service provider referred by 

Concierge Company and/or American Express is the responsibility of each Card Member. Concierge Company and 
American Express strongly recommend that you carefully consider each service provider before choosing to use that 

provider. Service providers are not employees or agents of Concierge Company or American Express, and are not 
authorized to act on behalf of Concierge Company or American Express in any way. The Card Member accepting and 

utilizing a service provider acknowledges that Concierge Company and/or American Express are in no way responsible 
for the actions of the service provider used by the Card Member, and expressly understands and agrees that the 

exclusive remedy for any claims relating to services or products provided by the service provider (including, but not 
limited to negligence or failure to deliver on the terms of any contract between the service provider and the Card 
Member) is against the service provider and not against Concierge Company and/or American Express. Concierge 

Company and/or American Express shall not be liable for loss, damage, or other claim with respect to any services or 
products provided to Card Member by service provider. Service provider rates and availability are subject to change. 

Content Is provided "AS IS," without any express or Implied warranties. Portions of this content are provided by 
Gayot© and may not be used without written permission. Used hereunder by license. For Google Maps Terms of 

Use" click here: fhttp://maps.google.corn/help/terms maps.ht mil. For "Map Legal Notices" click here: 
(http://www.maps.google.com/help/legalnotices maps.html). There is typically no cost to you for most booking 
efforts Concierge Company and American Express perform on your behalf, although you are responsible for any 

purchases and/or shipping charges you authorize. Fees may apply for meetings and event planning. We reserve the 
right to note profile and preference data for servicing purposes. American Express acts solely as sales agent for travel 
suppliers and is not responsible for the actions or inactions of such suppliers. We want you to be aware that certain 
suppliers pay us commissions and other Incentives for reaching sales targets or other goals, and may also provide 

incentives to our travel counselors. For more information please visit www.americanexpress.com/travelterms 
California CST#1022318, Washington UBI#600.469.694, Iowa TA#002, Nevada NV#2001-0126 
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